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8:45 am Aesthetic Medicine 9:00 am New challenges in 9:15am Innovation and technology 9:25am Trichology updates 9:00 am My experience with fillers 9:00 am Improving results
Aesthetic Medicine: in Aesthetic Medicine in body remodelling 1
forgotten anatomical areas

10:05 am Innovative trends 11:00 am Cutting - edge in trichology 10:10 am Dermatological competences

in Aesthetic Medicine 10:30 am Metabolic syndrome: aesthetic (In collaboration with SITRI) of Aesthetic Medicine 10:20 am Nutrition, obesity
10:30 am Striae distansae: flaws and health conditions and anorexia
mission possible (In collaboration with SIMI)

11:30 am New proposal

in Aesthetic Medicine 11:35 am Press conference
11:30 am EFSP: just a proven truth? 11:40 am Cases in Aesthetic Medicine:

1:00 pm Lunch

Opening Ceremony - Lectures

competence and
scientific basis

2:30 pm Social evolution and 2:30 pm Innovative trends 2:30 pm Integrated safety protocols 2:30 pm Day light and pdt: 2:45 pm Complications
Aesthetic Medicine: in cosmetology updates for better outcomes methodologies for in technology
the future of well-being Aesthetic Medicine (In collaboration with GIST)
3:45 pm Acne universe: 4:00 pm Peeling: what's new

3:30 pm Dark circle: from
etiopathogenesis
to therapy

4:50 pm Update on activities
of CISSME

5:10 pm Lips: from function
to aesthetics

6:25 pm Medical profiloplasty...
not just the nose

5:15 pm

6:00 pm

a multidisciplinary
approach

BOXING RING
Bioregeneration with
diluted insulin:

myth or reality?

Filler: the challenge
of the upper third

& what's true

5:40 pm DHEA: youth hormone?
(Joint session SIE-SIME)

6:25 pm Non-surgical lifting: HIFU

3:45 pm Preventing and avoiding
risks and complications

5:10 pm Physical exercise,
nutrition and fitness

6:15 pm Laser in Aesthetic Medicine:

innovations and current
trends 1

4:00 pm Tattoos: risks, safety
and care
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8:30 am

10:05 am

11:20 am

12:30 pm

1:30 pm

2:00 pm

3:15 pm

5:10 pm

6:05 pm

GARDEN LEVEL

Combined protocols:
the advantages of synergies

Filler: more than just volume 1

How to avoid and how to
treat complications

Current trends
in neuromodulation

Lunch

Knowledge exchange: SIME
and other partner scientific
societies

Lower third and the mandibular
region: the potential
in Aesthetic Medicine

Dangerous areas in Aesthetic
Medicine tips and tricks

Medical rhinoplasty:
advanced techniques

9:25 am

10:55 am

2:00 pm

3:15 pm

4:55 pm

5:40 pm
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Non-surgical lifting

Biostimulation

and biorestructuring:
ebm and personal
experiences

Cosmetics in Aesthetic
Medicine: myths and realities
(NON CME SESSION)

Cryolipolysis: state of the art

Secondary or iatrogenic
blemishes: side effects or
...desired results?

Regenerative medicine
the future of well-being?

8:50 am
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Body aesthetic plastic surgery

10:45 am Facial aesthetic plastic surgery

2:00 pm

3:00 pm

3:45 pm

5:00 pm

6:00 pm

Melatonin and its implications
for Anti-Aging Medicine

Problem solving
in Aesthetic Medicine

Aging: which tests?

Vitamin A: protagonist
or antagonist?

Aesthetic Medicine
and aesthetic plastic surgery

9:00 am

10:05 am

11:30 am

2:00 pm

3:10 pm

4:50 pm

6:20 pm

Cutting - edge technology
in Aesthetic Medicine (In
collaboration with AMI HI-TECH)

The businessman-physician:
from sales to tax innovation
(NON ECM SESSION)

Skin lesions: management
wounds in Aesthetic Medicine

Oriental diet
vs. mediterranean diet

The clinical social role of
Aesthetic Medicine

Exposome: the environmental
map of aging

New trends
in genital treatment 2

G. C. DONADI

GARDEN LEVEL

6:00 pm Mesotherapy in Aesthetic
Medicine: how deep should
we inject?

9:00 am

1:00 pm

2:00 pm

3:00 pm

4:30 pm

5:45 pm

Nutrition and the brain
(ADI, ANSISA, SIO, SISDCA, SIME
joint session)

Multidisciplinary nutrition
for health and well-being:
poster endorsed by OMCEO
Rome

Aesthetic and functional

gynecology
(In collaboration with AIGEF)

New trends in genital
treatment 1

Aesthetic Medicine
treatments for scars

Laser in Aaesthetic Medicine:
innovations and current
trends 2
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9:00 am Improving results 9:15am Threads lift 9:15am Phlebology in
in body remodelling 2 Aesthetic Medicine
(In collaboration with CIF-SIF)
10:30 am Cosmetology updates
10:30 am Neuromodulation
in Aesthetic Medicine 11:40 am Medical rhinoplasty:
11:45 am Lips: from assesment advanced techniques 2
to correction
12:15 pm Filler: more than
just volume 2

1:30 pm Closing Ceremony



