## SCIENTIFIC SESSIONS FRIDAY 17th

	Q <b>0≵</b>	<b>₽</b> ₽₽₽			
C.A. BARTOLETTI	G.B. ROBUTTI	S.B. CURRI	J. FONT RIERA	G. C. DONADI	S. MAGGIORI
GARDEN LEVEL	GARDEN LEVEL	GARDEN LEVEL	GARDEN LEVEL	GARDEN LEVEL	LOBBY LEVEL
8:45 am Aesthetic Medicine	9:00 am New challenges in Aesthetic Medicine:	9:15 am Innovation and technology in Aesthetic Medicine	9:25 am Trichology updates	9:00 am My experience with fillers	9:00 am Improving results in body remodelling 1
10:05 am Innovative trends in Aesthetic Medicine	forgotten anatomical areas 10:30 am Striae distansae: mission possible	10:30 am <b>Metabolic syndrome: aesthetic</b> <b>flaws and health conditions</b> (In collaboration with SIMI)	11:00 am <b>Cutting - edge in trichology</b> (In collaboration with SITRI)	10:10 am Dermatological competences of Aesthetic Medicine	10:20 am Nutrition, obesity and anorexia
11:30 am New proposal in Aesthetic Medicine	11:30 am EFSP: just a proven truth?	11:40 am Cases in Aesthetic Medicine: competence and scientific basis			11:35 am Press conference
1:00 pm Lunch					
1:30 pm <b>Opening Ceremony - Lectures</b>					
2:30 pm Social evolution and Aesthetic Medicine: the future of well-being	2:30 pm Innovative trends in cosmetology updates	2:30 pm Integrated safety protocols for better outcomes	2:30 pm Day light and pdt: methodologies for Aesthetic Medicine		2:45 pm Complications in technology (In collaboration with GIST)
3:30 pm Dark circle: from etiopathogenesis to therapy	3:45 pm Acne universe: a multidisciplinary approach	4:00 pm Peeling: what's new & what's true	3:45 pm Preventing and avoiding risks and complications		4:00 pm Tattoos: risks, safety and care
4:50 pm Update on activities of CISSME	5:15 pm BOXING RING Bioregeneration with diluted insulin:	5:40 pm DHEA: youth hormone? (Joint session SIE-SIME)	5:10 pm Physical exercise, nutrition and fitness		
5:10 pm Lips: from function to aesthetics	6:00 pm Filler: the challenge of the upper third	6:25 pm Non-surgical lifting: HIFU	6:15 pm Laser in Aesthetic Medicine: innovations and current trends 1		
6:25 pm Medical profiloplasty not just the nose					

<i>'</i>	GAR	DEN	LEV	ΈL
	<b>O</b> /			







## SCIENTIFIC SESSIONS SATURDAY 18th

G <b>●</b> <b>C.A. BARTOLETTI</b> GARDEN LEVEL	の <b>G.B. ROBUTTI</b> GARDEN LEVEL	G D≵ S.B. CURRI GARDEN LEVEL	J. FONT RIERA GARDEN LEVEL	G. C. DONADI GARDEN LEVEL	S. MAGGIORI LOBBY LEVEL
8:30 am Combined protocols: the advantages of synergies	9:25 am Non-surgical lifting 10:55 am Biostimulation	8:50 am Body aesthetic plastic surgery 10:45 am Facial aesthetic plastic surgery	9:00 am Cutting - edge technology in Aesthetic Medicine (In collaboration with AMI HI-TECH)		9:00 am <b>Nutrition and the brain</b> (ADI, ANSISA, SIO, SISDCA, SIME joint session)
<ul> <li>10:05 am Filler: more than just volume 1</li> <li>11:20 am How to avoid and how to treat complications</li> </ul>	and biorestructuring: ebm and personal experiences	To his and Fueld described plastic surgery	10:05 am The businessman-physician: from sales to tax innovation (NON ECM SESSION)		1:00 pm Multidisciplinary nutrition for health and well-being: poster endorsed by OMCEO Rome
12:30 pm <b>Current trends</b> in neuromodulation			11:30 am Skin lesions: management wounds in Aesthetic Medicine		
1:30 pm Lunch					
2:00 pm Knowledge exchange: SIME and other partner scientific societies	2:00 pm Cosmetics in Aesthetic Medicine: myths and realities (NON CME SESSION)	2:00 pm Melatonin and its implications for Anti-Aging Medicine	2:00 pm Oriental diet vs. mediterranean diet		2:00 pm Aesthetic and functional gynecology (In collaboration with AIGEF)
3:15 pm <b>Lower third and the mandibular</b> region: the potential in Aesthetic Medicine	3:15 pm Cryolipolysis: state of the art	3:00 pm Problem solving in Aesthetic Medicine	3:10 pm The clinical social role of Aesthetic Medicine		3:00 pm New trends in genital treatment 1
5:10 pm Dangerous areas in Aesthetic Medicine tips and tricks	4:55 pm Secondary or iatrogenic blemishes: side effects or desired results?	3:45 pm Aging: which tests? 5:00 pm Vitamin A: protagonist	4:50 pm Exposome: the environmental map of aging		4:30 pm Aesthetic Medicine treatments for scars
6:05 pm Medical rhinoplasty: advanced techniques	5:40 pm Regenerative medicine the future of well-being?	or antagonist? 6:00 pm Aesthetic Medicine and aesthetic plastic surgery	6:20 pm New trends in genital treatment 2	6:00 pm Mesotherapy in Aesthetic Medicine: how deep should we inject?	5:45 pm Laser in Aaesthetic Medicine: innovations and current trends 2

<i>'</i>	GAR	DEN	I FV	ΈI
	0,			







## SCIENTIFIC SESSIONS SUNDAY 19th

€ <b>●</b> <b>C.A. BARTOLETTI</b> GARDEN LEVEL	のいた G.B. ROBUTTI GARDEN LEVEL	€ ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
9:00 am Improving results in body remodelling 2	9:15 am Threads lift	9:15 am Phlebology in Aesthetic Medicine (In collaboration with CIF-SIF)
10:30 am Neuromodulation in Aesthetic Medicine	10:30 am <b>Cosmetology updates</b> 11:45 am <b>Lips: from assesment</b> to correction	11:40 am Medical rhinoplasty: advanced techniques 2
12:15 pm Filler: more than just volume 2	to correction	
1:30 pm Closing Ceremony		